VILLAGE OF FRIENDSHIP HEIGHTS

4433 SOUTH PARK AVENUE CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 20815

Phone: 301-656-2797 Fax: 301-907-3922 Email: info@friendshipheightsmd.gov Website: www.friendshipheightsmd.gov



JULIAN P. MANSFIELD, Village Manager

VILLAGE COUNCIL

MICHAEL MEZEY

CHERYL TYLER

MELANIE ROSE WHITE, Mayor

ROBERT PESTRONK, Chairman

DANIEL AHR. Vice Chairman

ROY SCHAEFFER, Treasurer

MARTHA SOLT, Secretary

Notice of Listening Session Friendship Heights Sector Plan Village Council Ad Hoc Committee on Development

The Friendship Heights Village Council Ad Hoc Committee on Development will host a listening session at the Village Center on **Monday, April 28, 2025,** at **7:00 p.m.,** regarding the Friendship Heights Sector Plan. The public is invited to provide comments on the revision to the Friendship Heights Sector Plan and development-related issues concerning the Village.

The listening session will be open to the public and livestreamed at https://www.regionalwebtv.com/village-of-friendship-heights.

Posted 4/21/25